
2008 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 70-5   Home: 39-1   Away: 16-2   Neutral: 15-2   SEC: 27-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 ALI GARDINER  . 4 0 7 75-75 216 38 88 18 3 7 56 133  . 6 1 6 42 3 24 0  . 5 0 8 1 0 3-5 529 28 6  . 9 8 9

 5 KIM WALESZONIA  . 3 4 9 75-75 249 62 87 9 5 3 26 115  . 4 6 2 19 7 29 0  . 4 0 6 3 10 24-28 42 2 1  . 9 7 8

10 FRANCESCA ENEA  . 3 3 6 74-74 223 41 75 11 0 17 64 137  . 6 1 4 19 8 29 0  . 3 9 8 6 1 3-3 51 0 2  . 9 6 2

 3 AJA PACULBA  . 3 3 6 75-75 223 61 75 12 1 2 37 95  . 4 2 6 39 3 37 0  . 4 3 7 3 6 16-24 135 147 9  . 9 6 9

21 KRISTEN ADKINS  . 3 1 3 25-3 16 6 5 2 0 1 3 10  . 6 2 5 2 0 5 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

23 MARY RATLIFF  . 2 9 6 75-74 213 41 63 15 1 9 48 107  . 5 0 2 29 1 43 0  . 3 8 0 2 2 5-5 44 4 1  . 9 8 0

28 TIFFANY DeFELICE  . 2 9 1 66-60 141 21 41 9 0 7 33 71  . 5 0 4 33 7 17 0  . 4 4 3 2 8 2-3 45 3 0 1.000

31 KRISTINA HILBERTH  . 2 7 3 71-69 187 34 51 1 1 0 13 54  . 2 8 9 8 0 34 0  . 3 0 1 1 9 14-19 458 28 4  . 9 9 2

27 CORRIE BROOKS  . 2 7 3 74-72 176 25 48 12 2 3 24 73  . 4 1 5 10 6 25 0  . 3 3 3 0 10 3-5 61 158 15  . 9 3 6

12 MEGAN BUSH  . 2 6 0 74-74 196 22 51 8 0 13 41 98  . 5 0 0 28 1 48 0  . 3 4 9 4 4 3-3 100 112 15  . 9 3 4

13 SHAUNICE HARRIS  . 2 5 0 3-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 4 1  . 8 3 3

 2 KELSEY BRUDER  . 1 3 3 37-10 45 4 6 2 0 1 7 11  . 2 4 4 3 1 15 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0-0 13 4 0 1.000

 8 KRISTINE PRIEBE  . 1 1 1 29-7 27 5 3 1 0 0 5 4  . 1 4 8 8 3 7 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 1-1 26 1 0 1.000

20 LE-NET FRANKLIN  . 1 0 0 40-5 20 11 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 1 5 0 1 1 9 0  . 1 7 4 1 0 8-9 5 3 0 1.000

15 BROOKE JOHNSON  . 0 7 7 61-0 13 7 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 5 4 4 1 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 6-7 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

 4 DANYELL HINES  . 0 0 0 46-0 3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 6-11 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

33 BRITTANY HANDY  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 STACEY NELSON  . 0 0 0 59-49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 107 5  . 9 5 9

26 AMI AUSTIN  . 0 0 0 36-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5-6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 STEPHANIE BROM  . 0 0 0 30-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 28 3  . 9 2 1

Totals  . 3 0 6 75 1953 413 597 102 13 63 361 914  . 4 6 8 248 42 327 0  . 3 9 1 24 51 99-129 1536 633 63  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 1 7 6 75 1809 94 319 44 1 8 79 389  . 2 1 5 146 44 498 0  . 2 5 4 4 45 28-45 1429 545 84  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (481), Opp (422). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (19). IBB - Team (6), RATLIFF 2, BUSH 2, WALESZONIA 1, ENEA 1, Opp

(5). Picked off - RATLIFF 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 KRISTEN ADKINS  0 . 0 0 1-0 5 1 0 0/2 0 7.2 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 1

 2 KELSEY BRUDER  0 . 5 7 2-0 6 1 0 0/4 0 12.1 6 1 1 5 11 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 3 1 0 3

42 STACEY NELSON  0 . 7 5 47-5 59 49 43 18/4 5 352.1 200 56 38 116 363 29 1 2  . 1 6 4 15 28 0 3 30

32 STEPHANIE BROM  1 . 4 0 20-0 30 24 10 5/5 3 140.0 107 37 28 25 123 15 0 5  . 2 0 7 2 12 0 1 11

Totals  0 . 9 2 70-5 75 75 53 30/7 8 512.1 319 94 67 146 498 44 1 8  . 1 7 6 19 44 1 4 45

Opponents  4 . 8 9 5-70 75 75 34 3/0 0 476.1 597 413 333 248 327 102 13 63  . 3 0 6 44 42 2 24 51

PB - Team (4), HILBERTH 3, DeFELICE 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (3), HILBERTH 3, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - HILBERTH (26-40), NELSON

(19-32), BROMBACHER (9-12), DeFELICE (2-4), BRUDER (0-1), PRIEBE (0-1).



2008 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

28 TIFFANY DeFELICE 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0

 8 KRISTINE PRIEBE 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 KELSEY BRUDER 17 13 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 LE-NET FRANKLIN 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 KRISTEN ADKINS 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 KRISTINA HILBERTH 490 458 28 4  . 9 9 2 2 26 14  . 6 5 0 3 0

24 ALI GARDINER 563 529 28 6  . 9 8 9 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 MARY RATLIFF 49 44 4 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 KIM WALESZONIA 45 42 2 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 AJA PACULBA 291 135 147 9  . 9 6 9 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 FRANCESCA ENEA 53 51 0 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 STACEY NELSON 122 10 107 5  . 9 5 9 3 19 13  . 5 9 4 0 0

27 CORRIE BROOKS 234 61 158 15  . 9 3 6 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 MEGAN BUSH 227 100 112 15  . 9 3 4 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 STEPHANIE BROM 38 7 28 3  . 9 2 1 1 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

15 BROOKE JOHNSON 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 SHAUNICE HARRIS 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 DANYELL HINES 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 BRITTANY HANDY 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 AMI AUSTIN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2232 1536 633 63  . 9 7 2 24 28 17  . 6 2 2 4 0

Opponents 2058 1429 545 84  . 9 5 9 19 99 30  . 7 6 7 12 0


